Rogers Labs, Inc.  Honeywell International Inc.  PNR: 069-01039-0101
4405 West 259th Terrace Model: KTR 2280A SN: 3027 FCC ID: ASYKTR2280A
Louisburg, KS 66053  Test #: 170314   IC: 10900A-KTR2280A
Phone/Fax: (913) 837-3214 Test to: CFR47 15C, RSS-247, RSS-210 Date: July 15, 2017
Revision 1  File: KTR2280A RFExp  Page 1 of 1
RF Exposure Calculations
Honeywell Model: KTR 2280A Test Number: 170314
MPE Calculator MPE uses EIRP for calculation.  EIRP is based on TX power added to the antenna gain in dBi.
dBi = dB gain compared to an isotropic radiator.
S = power density in mW/cm^2
Transmitter maximum Output power operating at 100% (Watts) 30.8319 Antenna Gain (dBi) 1
Output Power for 50% duty Cycle operation (Watts) 15.4159 dBd + 2.17 = dBi dBi to dBd 2.2
Tx Frequency (MHz) 127.5 Calcualtion power (Watts) 15.4159 Antenna Gain (dBd) -1.17
Cable Loss (dB) 0.0 (dBm) 41.88 Antenna minus cable (dBi) 1.00
Calculated ERP (mw) 11775.246 EIRP = Po(dBM) + Gain (dB)
Calculated EIRP (mw) 19407.518 Radiated (EIRP) dBm 42.880
ERP = EIRP - 2.17 dB
Radiated (ERP) dBm 40.710
Occupational Limit
1 mW/cm
2 Frequency (MHz) Occupational Limit (mW/cm
2
) Public Limit (mW/cm
2
)
10 W/m
2 30-300 1 0.2
General Public Limit 300-1,500 f/300 f/1500
0.2 mW/cm
2 1,500-10,000 5 1
2 W/m
2
Occupational Limit
0.6455ƒ
0.5
W/m
2
9.07200 W/m
2 Frequency (MHz) Occupational Limit (W/m
2
) Public Limit (W/m
2
)
General Public Limit 100-6,000 0.6455ƒ
0.5
1.291 W/m
2 6,000-15,000 50
1.29100 W/m
2 48-300 1.291
300-6,000 0.02619ƒ
0.6834
6,000-15,000 50 10
EIRP S S Distance Distance Distance Distance
milliwatts mW/cm
2
W/m
2 cm meter inches Feet
19407.518 0.03861 0.38610 200.00 2.00 78.74 0.17
19407.518 0.04278 0.42781 190.00 1.90 74.80 0.16
19407.518 0.04767 0.47667 180.00 1.80 70.87 0.15
19407.518 0.05344 0.53439 170.00 1.70 66.93 0.14
19407.518 0.06033 0.60328 160.00 1.60 62.99 0.13
19407.518 0.06864 0.68640 150.00 1.50 59.06 0.13
19407.518 0.09138 0.91385 130.00 1.30 51.18 0.11
19407.518 0.09884 0.98842 125.00 1.25 49.21 0.10
19407.518 0.12535 1.25347 111.00 1.11 43.70 0.09
19407.518 0.61041 6.10414 50.30 0.50 19.80 0.04
19407.518 0.87551 8.75511 42.00 0.42 16.54 0.04
19407.518 0.96525 9.65251 40.00 0.40 15.75 0.03
19407.518 1.71600 17.16001 30.00 0.30 11.81 0.03
19407.518 2.77291 27.72912 23.60 0.24 9.29 0.02
19407.518 3.05067 30.50669 22.50 0.23 8.86 0.02
19407.518 15.13970 151.39704 10.10 0.10 3.98 0.01
19407.518 61.77605 617.76049 5.00 0.05 1.97 0.00
Frequency (MHz)
FCC Occupational Limit minimum Distance
(meters)
Canada Occupational Limit minimum
Distance (meters)
FCC Public Limit minimum
distance (meters)
Canada Public Limit minimum
distance (meters)
30-300 0.42 0.42 1.11 1.11
300-1,500 N/A N/A N/A N/A
1,500-10,000 N/A N/A N/A N/A+CB2:H63
IC radio frequency radiation exposure limits per RSS-102
FCC radio frequency radiation exposure limits per 1.1310
Power density  (S)
EIRP
------- = mW/cm^2
4 p r^2